OP \$640.00 86655322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zenith Products Corporation		12/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Decolin Inc.
Street Address:	9150 Park Avenue
City:	Montreal, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H2N 1Z2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: QUEBEC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86655322	AMERICAN PRIDE
Serial Number:	86525111	BATH IN A BOX
Serial Number:	86579262	NEVERRUST
Serial Number:	86519139	POWERGRIP
Serial Number:	85513648	SIMPLY STYLE
Serial Number:	85743445	SIMPLY STYLE
Serial Number:	86509109	TITAN
Registration Number:	2803171	BATH IN A BOX
Registration Number:	2236008	BATHSTYLES
Registration Number:	4222666	ERGO TUB
Registration Number:	3558410	GRIPFLEX
Registration Number:	3780320	GRIPTIGHT
Registration Number:	4253650	QUIKHANG
Registration Number:	4024143	STRETCH & STORE
Registration Number:	4803474	TITAN
Registration Number:	4644735	TITAN
Registration Number:	3715173	TWISTTIGHT
Registration Number:	4222668	WORK SMARTER NOT HARDER
Registration Number:	2845855	Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0620

900352114

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602321	Z ZENITH PRODUCTS CORP.
Registration Number:	2767281	ZENITH
Registration Number:	2409231	ZENITH INTERIORS
Registration Number:	4676001	ZPC
Registration Number:	4508189	ZENNA HOME
Registration Number:	3212192	TWISTTIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jschenk@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Dayna M. Frenkel
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Schenk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page6.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ZENITH PRODUCTS CORPORATION (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 400 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, USA, is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A" and the registrations therefor (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DECOLIN INC. (the "Assignee"), a Quebec corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 9150 Park Avenue, Montreal, Quebec H2N 1Z2, Canada has purchased the Trademarks from the Assignor, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated and effective as of the date of this assignment (the "Effective Date");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that the transfer of such right, title and interest to the Assignee took place on the Effective Date in a form suitable for recording with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable intellectual property offices where such Trademarks are recorded;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that, as of the Effective Date, it did assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest, including, without limitation, all rights at law, in and to the Trademarks the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

[Signature page follows]

8480442.1

EXECUTED as of this 22nd day of December, 2015.

ZENITH PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name: Terry Douglas
Title: Dra; La & CEO

DECOLIN INC.

EXECUTED as of this 22nd day of December, 2015.

ZENITH PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Ву:	 	************	
Name:			
Title:			

DECOLIN INC.

Name: Philippe André Marcoux Title: Appropried Segmotory

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Application No. / Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Application / Issue Date
AMERICAN PRIDE	86/655,322	US	6/08/2015
BATH IN A BOX	2803171	US	1/06/2004
BATH IN A BOX	632125	Canada	2/7/2005
BATH IN A BOX	86/525,111	US	2/05/2015
BATHSTYLES	2236008	US	3/30/1999
ERGOTUB	4222666	US	10/9/2012
GRIPFLEX	3558410	US	1/6/2009
GRIPTIGHT	3780320	US	4/27/2010
NEVERRUST & Design	86/579,262	US	3/27/2015
POWERGRIP	86/519,139	US	1/30/2015

8480442.1

QUIKHANG	4253650	us	12/4/2012
SIMPLY STYLE	85/513,648	us	1/11/2012
SIMPLY STYLE	85/743,445	US	10/02/2012
STRETCH & STORE	4024143	US	9/6/2011
TITAN	4803474	US	11/25/2014
TITAN	4644735	US	9/01/2015
TITAN	86/509,109	US	1/21/2015
TWISTTIGHT	3715173	US	11/24/2009
TWISTTIGHT (LOGO)	3212192	US	2/27/2007
WORK SMARTER NOT HARDER	4222668	US	10/9/2012
Z LOGO	2845855	US	6/24/2015
ZENITH PRODUCTS CORP & DESIGN	1602321	US	6/19/1990

ZENITH	2767281	US	9/23/2003
ZENITH & DESIGN (Old)	532737	Chile	1/20/1999
ZENITH INTERIORS	2409231	US	11/28/2000
New Zenith Logo (4/2013) - ZPC	4676001	US	1/20/2015
ZENNA HOME	4508189	us	4/1/2014

8480442.1

RECORDED: 01/28/2016